RECESSED
PIONEER LIGHTING
300 Dwight Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M8V 2W7, CANADA
T: 416-255-0405    F: 416-255-4002    www.pioneerlighting.com
Project
Catalog #
Volts Lamp(s)
Ballast Type
Type Date
Approved by
General Louvers & Reflectors
Housing & Finishing
Electrical
Approval
Specification grade recessed deep-cell
troffer with integral T-hinges & spring
latches. Premium semi-specular louver
provides optimal cutoff angle, low
glare and maximum lumen efficiency.
Clean white interior without un-
necessary holes and bends adds to
the professional specification grade
appearance.
Aluminium semi-specular louvers
(3” nominal) are standard. Louvers
enhance light distribution and provide
better light output.
Optional air slots & custom metric sizes
available on request.
Die-formed steel pre-painted in high-
gloss white. Black “Reveal” surrounding
louver on all sides gives a “floating”
appearance.
Available voltages: 120V/277V/347V.
CSA certified.
Ordering Information
Product Availability
TBDC 14 2 48 28- -----
Series Number of
Lamps
Grid Size (ft.) Lamp Type
24 - F17T8
24T5 - F14T5
24T5HO - F24T5HO
48 - F32T8
48T5 - F28T5
48T5HO - F54T5HO
U6 - F32T8 U6”
CF - 40W Compact
Ballast
Blank - Electronic
RS - Rapid Start EL T8
LH - Low Harmonics
LL - Low Light Electronic
HL - High Light Electronic
DIM - Dimmable Electronic
Voltage
Blank - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
UN - 120-277V
Louver Type
Blank - No Accessories
SR - Specular Reflector
AH - Air Handling Slots
BC - Extra Ballast Cover
EM - Emergency Ballast
Accessories
Item Dimensions
(L x W x D)
Lamps/
Cross Section
Lamps/
Fixture
Lamp Watt
   T8          T5      T5HO
TBDC 14-248 48” x 12” x 5 1/2” 2 2 32 28 54
TBDC 22-2U6 24” x 24” x 5 1/2” 2 2 32
TBDC 22-2CF 24” x 24” x 5 1/2” 2 2 40
TBDC 22-224 24” x 24” x 5 1/2” 2 2 17 14 24
TBDC 22-324 24” x 24” x 5 1/2” 3 3 17 14 24
TBDC 22-3CF 24” x 24” x 5 1/2” 3 3 40
TBDC 22-424 24” x 24” x 5 1/2” 4 4 17 14 24
TBDC 24-248 48” x 24” x 5 1/2” 2 2 32 28 54
TBDC 24-348 48” x 24” x 5 1/2” 3 3 32 28 54
TBDC 24-448 48” x 24” x 5 1/2” 4 4 32 28 54
Size Cells Code
1’x4’ 1x8 8 18
1’x4’ 2x8 16 28
2’x2’ 3x3 9 33
2’x2’ 3x4 12 34
2’x2’ 4x4 16 44
2’x4’ 2x6 12 26
2’x4’ 3x6 18 36
2’x4’ 3x8 24 38
2’x4’ 4x6 24 46
2’x4’ 4x8 32 48
TBDC - T-BAR DEEP CELL
TBDC 2’ - 3 Lamps Cross Section View20" [508mm]
24" [610mm]17 1/4" [438mm]
5 1/2" [140mm]
3/4" [16mm]
21 1/4" [540mm]
24" [610mm]
4 1/2" [114mm]
1/2" [13mm]
TBDC Base View
TBDC 2’ - 4 Lamps Cross Section View
1/2" [13mm]
5 1/2" [140mm]
21 1/4" [540mm]
3/4" [16mm]
4 1/2" [114mm]
24" [610mm]
TBDC 1’  Cross Section View
12" [305mm]
4 1/2" [114mm]
9 1/4" [235mm]
5 1/2" [140mm]